

Phone: 218-727-0947 Email: grandmas@grandmasmarathon.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Zach Schneider Marketing & Public Relations Director zach@grandmasmarathon.com (218) 727-0947

## WILLIAM A. IRVIN 5K REACHES ITS EARLIEST SELLOUT ON RECORD

Strong Start Continues for 2024 Grandma's Marathon Weekend

**(DULUTH, MINN.)** --- Almost five months ahead of last year's pace, the 2024 William A. Irvin officially reached a sellout on the Friday after Thanksgiving, it was announced today.

More than 2,600 participants have signed up for the kickoff event to Grandma's Marathon weekend, which last year sold out in late April. In both 2018 and 2019, the event reached its sellout status in mid-December, which were the earliest dates on record at the time.

"It's wonderful to see this kind of interest in our 5K distance because we feel, for a lot of the people signed up, it's a building block," Marketing & Public Relations Director Zach Schneider said. "Not everyone feels they can complete a marathon or half marathon, but we encourage those people to try our shorter distance events because oftentimes it can build their confidence to a place where those other races don't feel so scary."

The 2023 William A. Irvin 5K, which was also the 30<sup>th</sup> annual, had a registered field of more than 2,700 and ended up as the largest in the event's history with 2,153 finishers.

Each year, 1,200 of the entries available into the William A. Irvin 5K come through the Great Grandma's Challenge, which allows participants to complete both the 5K and either the half or full marathon in the same weekend. The 5K-half marathon combo is currently sold out (700 total entries), while there are 75 spots still available for the 5K-full marathon combo (500 total entries).

In addition to the Great Grandma's Challenge option, participants still interested in signing up for the 2024 William A. Irvin 5K have the following option:



Adolfson & Peterson Construction | Advantage Embroidery & Screen Printing | Anderson's Maple Syrup | Black Woods Grill & Bar | Bud Light Cirrus Aircraft | City of Duluth | Coca-Cola | Country Hearth Natural Breads | Dasani | DEDA | Duluth News Tribune | Essentia Health Garmin | Grand Casino Hinckley/Mille Lacs | Grandma's Restaurant Co. | Great Clips | Holiday Inn & Suites | Holiday Stationstores | Jamar | maurices Michelina's | Minneapolis Oxygen | Minnesota Pork Board | Minnesota Power/ALLETE | Nature's Gem CBD | Northland FAN 106.5 | Powerade ION4 Storm Creek | Super One Foods | Waste Management | WDIOWIRT-TV • **Charity Partners** --- Participants can register through one of our 2024 Charity Partners. When a participant has reached the fundraising goal – set by each organization – they will receive a free entry into the 2024 event of their choice. *Available charity entries vary by organization*.

Today's news continues a strong start to the 2024 registration cycle for Grandma's Marathon – the full marathon currently has fewer than 2,500 entries available and is on a pace two months ahead of last year, while the half marathon reached a sellout in less than 100 hours, its fastest since 2018.

For more information or to register for one of the 2024 events, please visit <u>grandmasmarathon.com</u>. For any questions or interview requests, please contact Marketing & Public Relations Director Zach Schneider via phone at (218) 343-9874 or via email at <u>zach@grandmasmarathon.com</u>.

###

## ABOUT GRANDMA'S MARATHON

Grandma's Marathon began in 1977 when a group of local runners planned a scenic road race from Two Harbors to Duluth, Minnesota. After seeing just 150 participants that year, the race weekend has now grown into one of the largest in the United States and welcomes more than 20,000 participants for its three-race event each June.

The race got its name from the Duluth-based group of famous Grandma's Restaurants, the first major sponsor of the marathon. In addition to the 26.2-mile race, the organization has now added the Garry Bjorklund Half Marathon and William A. Irvin 5K to its weekend offerings.

As the popularity of Grandma's Marathon has grown, our mission has stayed the same – to organize, promote, and deliver annual events and programs that cultivate running, educational, social, and charitable opportunities to our communities.

Grandma's Marathon-Duluth, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt nonprofit organization with a nine-person, full-time staff and a 17-member Board of Directors.





Adolfson&PetersonConstruction | AdvantageEmbroidery&ScreenPrinting | BlackWoodsGrill&Bar | BudLight | CirrusAircraft | City of Duluth | Coca-Cola Country Hearth Natural Breads | Dasani | DEDA | Duluth News Tribune | Essentia Health | Grand Casino Hinckley/Mille Lacs | Famous Dave's Grandma's Restaurant Co. | Great Clips | Holiday Inn & Suites | Holiday Stationstores | Jamar | maurices | Michelina's | Minnesota Pork Board Minnesota Power/ALLETE | Nature's Gem CBD | Northland FAN 106.5 | Powerade ION4 | Super One Foods | Waste Management | WDIO/WIRT-TV